Waste / Chain-off Thread Suction Device with ®
an Air Switch on the Pedal Connecting Rod ._. u K.
RVEZBELT ALV FR

g1 3 - BREUARE | ‘

MC-8 e

Waste / Chain-off Thread Suction Device with an Air Switch

on the Pedal Connecting Rod and a Presser Lifter |

RINEFBLIP—AA Y FAFE AEFiE

<7 - ERELARE

MC-Q . 29030905 ‘
PARTS LIST No.0575-04 .

1. WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT COMPONENTS (Common to MC-8 & MC-9)

) < FIRIALIBEE (MC —8, MC— 9 m)

I
!
i
-~
- |
-
r 2 |
| i
‘ |
! |
| 1
|
| |
|
j Q%F4 ;
=
| e P |
| 6 !
' S *
| |
| :
| i
| ! | .
| \
a - +
1 |
N (T 5 w
\ t
\ i
\ !
g !
REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO. DESCRILIPYION I U ay
1 GMC-08029040 WASTE FUNNEL TCP MOUNT ASM. NI 24230 F043) 1
2 GMC- 26005000 WASTE FUNNEL R V75 S & e BV A 4 (n
3 GMC-08030000 ANGLE BRACKET : CIME T V-RT Eh (1
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 INF 7 L-bRARY (2)
b GMC-08031000 ELREOW A4AT FIN IEE (1)
& GNC-08032000 FLBGW PLATE ok 7 L-b (i)
7 GMC-08044000 SCREW 7 IR ARY {2)
8 GMC-08035000 WAHER VAR O L AN S (2}
9 GMC-08046000 WASHER TG 7 b-bhAT 3 (2)
10 H01  GMC-08045000 SPACER AN - (2}
NOTE (530) HO01. . ... FOR ¥0O-2000N MO - 20000 Hi




2, WASTE & CHAIN-OFF THREAD SUCTION COMPONENTS (Common to MC~8 & MC-9)
<3 - EREGARG (MC—8, MC— 94t:#)

REF.NC_ _ NOTL  _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ] DESCRIPTION . A R S S Gty _
1 GMC-080140A0 CUTTING WASTE SUCTION DEVICE EV27° BFHYALAIF(FE) 1
2 GMC-08014000 WASTE JUNCTION TUBE 2% FHIRFa-7 (1)
3 GMC-08015000 WASTE REMOVER YA AYTE (1)
4 GMC-08016G00 NEEDLE VALVE Z-b RN AT (1)
5 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONNECTOR Fu-7 dRI4- (1)
B GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP B-ANEVT (3
7 GMC-08020000 VINYL HOSE AFHVAVE - hE-3 {1
8 GMC-08023000 VINYL CONNECTING HOSE [T L A5 T {1)
9 GMC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE HES VA B {1

10 GMC-08018004 TUBE CLAMP Fa-7" 5397 {2)

11 GMC-08028000 WOOL SCREW Fa- T BT NIIARIEY (2)

12 GMC~08025000 HOSE CLAMP SR AYEEIFLITSFY T (1)

13 GMC-08021000 SUCTION REGULATOR TUBE ATHYAAIIE 2l -A-F2-T (1)

14 CMC-08022000 ADJUSTING VALVE Fa-b¥ay (1)

15 GMC-080360A0 INLET PORT ASM, 4T abR vt Ik (73) ]

16 GMC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBCW AENE wAAEY L (1)

17 GMC-08037000 INLET PORT BODY INE #y13p F {1

18 GMC-08041000 INLET PORT RING INE #¥a30 F MAY (1)

19 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP B-ATSVT (1)

20 GMC-08038000 WASTE CANISTER AN X 1

21 GMC-08038000 CANISTER COVER 4 INTARA- A 1




3. TREADLE ROD AIR SWITCH COMPONENTS {For MC—9)
AFVEEERGE (MC -9 H)

REF, NO NOTE PART KO DESCRIPTIQON 14 VA I | Gty
1 GMC-DB001DAD AIR-SWITCH ASK. Lyryat GI7- 2497 (53)
2 GHC- 08008000 THRUST COLLAR LyriE -AFANET -

3 GMC-D9001000 VALVE HOUSING AT Y U

4 GHC-88002000 TREADLE CONRECT ING ROD ARV YR -

5 GHC 08005000 BALL JOINT #-AY s{vh

& GAC-UE00I000 VALVE AULDER AT R -

7 GHC-02006000 CONNECTING ROD SPRING VSR AT 2

8 GMC-0BO12000 FIXED SCREW 8-32 UNF L= 3255 MEETEF

9 GHMC-03807000 TUBE CONNECTGR ELEOW Ly &Fa-7" 3374
o GMC-08010000 TODTHED LOCK WASHER AATIIATER B}
1§ GMC-03003000 LOCK WUT 15-52 UNF k7 3F{FIE

12 GHC-08003000 2-WAY AIR VALVE 2-W L7-A AT

13 GMC-09002000 3-WAY AIR VALVE 3-F I7-A 47

14 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONKECTOR #3-7 239%-

15 GHC-08011000 POLYURETHANE TUBE 1F-F1-7
IETTTTTTT T ORCTUB O TR UT NEELLE VALVE RRATRT

17 (HC-08012000 FIXED SCREW 8-32 UNF L=6 Vb ¥E -07 {37

18 GHC- 09004000 AIR TUBE 17-F1-7

18 PF-0552010-B0 COMBINATION FR UNIT ASK, kT 3-93y FR1z¥} £3
20 PF-0552010-A0 COMBINATION FR UNIT vk 3-¥3v FR1z#}
71 FF-065 10 10~ 00 PRESSURE GATGE FITSFET

22 PX-5000010-00 WALL BRACKET k-4 T FEIR

33 GHD-01030000 SCREW M5 £=10 FoRazyhpI By
24 F1OZ1-003-000 HOSE JOINT 3009 a{Uh

25 PJ-3080652-03 JOINT 7 IvF

75 GARTTZOTI0RT EITTYLTRTGER ASW, 73TV R (73]

27 PA-20D2520-A0 AIR CYLINDER ST

28 GAK-32003000 AIR CYLINDER BASE, AK-32 VR PR

28 GAK-52004000 AIR CYLINDER RXUCKLE, AK-32 L7yNvE 7YF (AK-52)
30 GAK- 32004000 AIR CYLINDER CONNECTING HOOK YIUR LuhyTal

TI TAX-45003000 TORRECTING ROOK PIN IS E Ly F7e AL v
1z SH-E053002-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=30 nERITIE AR

13 GAK-32005000 CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE bV Y EEE ]

24 PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER ¥5 777- B

a5 PJ-2010605-01 UNION Akl -p

K[ TT5-T8307 CIFTTRG LEVER THITF AT

NOTE (i 2i) F143 I FOR MGR-U-J-4/0C -9 WOR & J-X/HC-8 8




4. TREADLE ROD AIR SWITCH COMPONENTS (For MC-8)
~HERSERER (MC—8M)

{55 T
I\"\ }
|
______ I
r T
i )@/@ | |
5—~J :I
: | 'l
[ _Jl
= |
L. t
\\\ . i
: ]
) i |
£ I
=
4 t
3 P I
i C LA |
N |
| |
] v |
‘L QJ I |
!
i \\l |
_______ | |
REF, NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNG. ~ ______ JEs s BAE AU . ... | S B N €y
1 GMC-080010A0 TOE ACTION ATR SWITCH ASM. Pkt BI7 -4 F (%) 1
2 GMC-08008000 THRUST GOLLAR LyhyE -R7AMET - (2)
3 GMC-08G01080 VALVE HOUSING NOAT ey v {1
4 GMC-(&G02000 TREADLE CONNECTING ROD A NLYEYE - {2)
5 GMC 08005000 BALL JOINT F -4y afvh (2)
6 GMC-08004000 VALVE HOLDER NOATRM - (1
7 GMC-08006000 CONNECTING ROD SPRING VYR -A R (n
8 GMC-08012000 FIXED SCREW &-32 UNF L=6 Lyhys -3y (2)
9 GMC-08007000 TURE CONNECTOR ELBOW Ly’ AFa-7" 3354- {2)
10 GMC-08010000 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER E A T LS Al M {2)
11 GMC-08009G00 LOCK NUT 15-32 UNF LT 3F{Fyh (2)
12 GMC-08003000 2-WAY AIR VALVE 9-W I7-p AT (1
13 GMC-08011000 POLYURETHANE TUBE I7-F2-7° (2)
14 GMC-08012000 FIXED SCREW 8-22 UNF L=§ VYESER - OFARY (1)
15 PF-0552010-B0  COMBINATION FR UNIT ASM. vk -vay FRazyh 73 i
16 PE-0552010-A0  COMBINATION FR UNIT vk 3-vay FR1z¥h {1
17 PF-0651010-00  PRESSURE GAUGE S ELL Y (1)
18 PX-5000010-00  WALL BRACKET uh-h 73 (1)
19 GMD-01080000 SCREW M5 L=10 - F.RazyhRITEY 2
20 F1021-0053-000  HOSE JOINT Py S AL AN 1
71 GAS- 120683000 MALE CONNECTCR F7 1574- (P11/4-6) 1

|8 4)

JUK| CORPORATION

INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8.2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE - 03{3430)4001-5

FAX - 03(3430)4903.4909.4914
TELEX =~ J22967

JUK! R EH
Ti82 FHEET
TEL. 03-5480-1131(

21 EPIERAE
TeL O3-348B0-1113 {5« i1 )

BELGES., THEHT
To order or for further

information,

please contact

OO S EERABROEOFEL(ERET ZEAB0LY.
# The description covered in this parts tist is subject to change for improvement of the
$ TN U L 904 4 BIRTEOERITECRELCEOTT .

commodity without notice.

xThis parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 1894,

g5 . 06 Printed in Japan (F)






